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Academic Profile

Educational Qualification

Course College University Year | Class

Ph.D PET Researchcentre | VTU 2013

M.Tech REC,Warangal, Kakathiya 1998 | Passdivision

B.E PESCE, Mysore 1982 | First Class
Professional Experience

Organization & dept. Designation Period Total of

Experience

Dept of civil engg Permanent |;ecturer 24-12-84 to 24-12-1992 08

Dept of civil engg Senior grade lecturer 24-12-1992 t0 24-12-1998 | 06

Dept of civil engg Selection grade lecturer | 24-12-1998 to 31-12-2005 | 07

Dept of civil engg Associate professor 01-01-2006 to till date

Report of Work

Teaching
(details of courses taught)

1.Sructural Analysis

2.Design of RCC structures

3.Design & Drawing of RCC structures
4.Design of steel structures

5.Advanced design of RCC structures
6.Theory of Plates& Shells

7.Strength of materials

8.Quantity surveying and estimation
9.Irrigation engineering & Hydraulic structures

10.Concrete Technology
11.Advanced concrete technology
Research Guidance Awarded Pursuing
(Ph.D /M.Sc Engg Student awarded & Ph.D M.ScEngg | Ph.D M.Sc Engg
pursuing ) Nl 03 N
Sponsored Research (List of Projects
taken up/completed and funds receiver & Nil
funding sources)
S& T Consultancies (List of Consultancy
Projects taken up/completed, funds Vijaya Bank @ Mandya.

received & Sponsors

Publication (year 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16)

Papersin Refereed Journals National journals International journal

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

Nil

Nil

Nil

01

03

01

Papers at Conference

National Conference

International Conference

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

Nil

Nil

Nil

02

Nil

01
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